All information contained herein should be read in conjunction with the Company’s annual report on Form 10-KSB for
the year ended December 31, 2005, the financial statements and notes thereto and of Front Range Energy, LLC
included in Item 9.01(a) of this Form 8-K/A and the notes to unaudited pro forma financial information included
herein. The following pro forma financial information is included in this report:

Page
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
at September 30, 2006 F-18

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
at September 30, 2006 F-20

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006 F-21

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006 F-22

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
for the Year Ended December 31, 2005 F-23

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
for the Year Ended December 31, 2005 F-24

F-17

Edgar Filing: Pacific Ethanol, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

30

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
at September 30, 2006

Pacific
Ethanol, Inc.

Front Range
Energy, LLC

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 100,737,815 $ 344,315 $ (30,230,000)  (a) $ 70,852,130
Restricted Cash 1,784,432 317,240 - 2,101,672
Investments in marketable
securities - 7,869,872 - 7,869,872
Accounts Receivable 15,541,096 1,684,564 (1,608,570)  (b) 15,617,090
Notes Receivable - Related Party - - - -
Inventory 5,727,301 3,087,453 (1,073,190)  (c) 7,741,564
Prepaid expenses 162,828 135,115 - 297,943
Prepaid inventory 1,386,814 - - 1,386,814
Derivative Instruments 280,826 - - 280,826
Other Current Assets 1,555,688 - - 1,555,688
Total Current Assets 127,176,800 13,438,559 (32,911,760) 107,703,599

Property, Plant and Equipment,
net 80,666,204 52,097,243 - 132,763,447
Investment in Front Range
Energy - - 69,147,000   (a) -

- - (69,147,000)  (d) -
Restricted funds for plant
construction and acquisitions 60,689,417 - - 60,689,417
Goodwill 2,565,750 - 132,997,000   (d) 135,562,750
Intangible Assets, net 7,039,397 - 3,640,000   (d) 10,679,397

- - (1,860,825)   (e) (1,860,825)
Other Assets 10,088,085 578,193 - 10,666,278
Totals 161,048,853 52,675,436 134,776,175 348,500,464

$ 288,225,653 $ 66,113,995 $ 101,864,415 $ 456,204,063

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet at September 30, 2006

F-18

Edgar Filing: Pacific Ethanol, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

31

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
at September 30, 2006

(Continued)

Pacific
Ethanol, Inc.

Front
Range
Energy,
LLC

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Combined

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable - trade $ 10,154,230 $ - $ - $ 10,154,230
Accounts payable - related party 7,626,056 3,063,199 (1,608,570)  (b) 9,080,685
Accrued Retention - related party 4,548,003 - - 4,548,003
Accrued Payroll 429,020 - - 429,020
Current Maturities of Long Term
Obligations - 3,395,430 - 3,395,430
Other Accrued Liabilities 3,418,168 986,193 - 4,404,361
Total Current Liabilities 26,175,477 7,444,822 (1,608,570) 32,011,729

Long Term Obligations, less current
maturities - 28,754,383 - 28,754,383

Total Liabilities 26,175,477 36,199,205 (1,608,570) 60,766,112

93,660,489   (d)
Non-Controlling Interest in Variable
Interest Entity - - (1,079,279)   (e) 92,581,210

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred Stock, $0.001 par value;
10,000,000 shares authorized: Series A
Cumulative Preferred Stock, 5,250,000 and
0 shares issued and outstanding and
aggregate liquidation preference of
$85,050,000 and $0 as of September 30,
2006 and December 31, 2005, respectively 5,250 - - 5,250

Common Stock, $0.001 par value;
100,000,000 shares authorized,
372,262,986 and 28,874,442 shares issued
and outstanding as of September 30, 2006
and December 31, 2005, respectively 37,263 - 2,082   (a) 39,345

Additional Paid in Capital 358,499,248 23,845,000 38,915,918   (a) 397,415,166
(23,845,000)   (d)

Accumulated and other comprehensive
income 79,767 - - 79,767
Due from stockholders - - - -
Accumulated Deficit (96,571,352) 6,069,790 (1,073,190)  (c) (94,682,787)

Edgar Filing: Pacific Ethanol, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

32

(2,326,489)  (d)
(781,546)  (e)

Total stockholders' equity 262,050,176 29,914,790 10,891,775 302,856,741

Total Liabilities and Stockholders'
Equity $ 288,225,653 $ 66,113,995 $ 101,864,415 $ 456,204,063

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet at September 30, 2006

F-19

Edgar Filing: Pacific Ethanol, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

33

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
at September 30, 2006

(a) To record the purchase of the forty-two percent interest in Front Range Energy, LLC.

(b) To eliminate intercompany accounts receivable and accounts payable.

(c) To eliminate the gross margin on intercompany sales of ethanol held in inventory at September 30, 2006.

(d) To eliminate investment in Front Range Energy, LLC and record the assets, liabilities and non-controlling interest
of Front Range Energy, LLC at its fair value.

(e) To record amortization of intangible assets for the nine months ended September 30, 2006.

F-20

Edgar Filing: Pacific Ethanol, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

34

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

Pacific
Ethanol, Inc.

Front Range
Energy, LLC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net Sales $ 61,102,145 $ 29,024,789 $ (1,391,933)  (a) $ 75,951,156
(12,783,845)  (c)

Cost of Goods Sold 53,653,782 20,473,116 (1,247,983)  (b) 61,168,260
(11,710,655)  (d)

Gross Profit 7,448,363 8,551,673 (1,217,140) 14,782,896

Selling, General and
Administrative Expenses 5,547,900 665,785 (143,950)  (e) 7,930,560

1,860,825   (f)

Operating Income 1,900,463 7,885,888 (2,934,015) 6,852,336

Other Income (Expense) 1,854,221 (455,291) - 1,398,930

Non-Controlling Interest
inVariable Interest Entity - - (2,608,017)  (g) (2,608,017)

Loss Before Provision for Income
Taxes 3,754,684 7,430,597 (5,542,032) 5,643,249
Provision for Income Taxes - - - -

Net Income $ 3,754,684 $ 7,430,597 $ (5,542,032) $ 5,643,249

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations for the Nine Months
Ended September 30, 2006

F-21

Edgar Filing: Pacific Ethanol, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

35

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

(a) Elimination of intercompany revenue from denaturant sales, corn procurement fees and management consultant fee
revenue.

(b) Elimination of intercompany costs of goods sold from denaturant sales and corn procurement fees.

(c) Elimination of intercompany ethanol sales, including sales held in Pacific Ethanol, Inc. inventory.

(d) Elimination of intercompany ethanol purchases that were sold to third-party customers.

(e) Elimination of intercompany management fee expense.

(f) Amortization of intangible assets for the nine months ended September 30, 2006.

(g) Elimination of net income associated with non-primary beneficiary interest for the nine months ended September
30, 2006.

F-22

Edgar Filing: Pacific Ethanol, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

36

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
for the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Pacific
Ethanol, Inc.

Front Range
Energy, LLC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net Sales $ 87,599,012 $ - $ - $ 87,599,012
Cost of Goods Sold 84,444,183 - - 84,444,183
Gross Profit 3,154,829 - - 3,154,829

Selling, General and
Administrative Expenses 12,638,350 941,578 1,914,433  (a) 15,494,361

Operating loss (9,483,521) (941,578) (1,914,433) (12,339,532)

Other Income (Expense) (433,998) (199,986) - (633,984)

Non-Controlling Interest
in Variable Interest Entity   -  - 662,108  (b) 662,108

Loss Before Provision for
Income Taxes (9,917,519) (1,141,564) (1,252,325) (12,311,408)
Provision for Income Taxes 5,600 - - 5,600

Net Loss $ (9,923,119) $ (1,141,564) $ (1,252,325) $ (12,317,008)

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations for the Year
Ended December 31, 2005

F-23

Edgar Filing: Pacific Ethanol, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

37

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
for the Year Ended December 31, 2005

(a) Amortization of intangible assets for the year ended December 31, 2005.

(b) Elimination of net loss associated with non-primary beneficiary interest for the year ended December 31, 2005.

F-24

Edgar Filing: Pacific Ethanol, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

38

(c) Exhibits.

Number Description

10.1 Membership Interest Purchase Agreement dated as of October 17, 2006